
Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Team Penalties
(1st day/2nd day)

Anglers

Penalties

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Fish

(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Netherland

Czech Republic

Serbia

Spain

Poland

Croatia

Bosnia Herzegovina

Germany

Ireland

Slovenia

France

Sweden

Hungary

Switzerland

Belgium

England

Romania

Austria

Ukraine

38,0

44,0

45,0

63,0

66,0

68,0

68,5

70,0

76,0

76,0

77,0

81,5

85,0

87,0

89,0

91,0

96,5

97,5

98,0

16,0- 22,0

25,0- 19,0

23,0- 22,0

31,0- 32,0

36,0- 30,0

23,0- 45,0

32,5- 36,0

28,0- 42,0

41,0- 35,0

32,0- 44,0

32,0- 45,0

50,5- 31,0

45,0- 40,0

34,0- 53,0

54,0- 35,0

44,0- 47,0

52,0- 44,5

36,0- 61,5

56,0- 42,0

1  1  2  5  7
1  2  2  6 11
1  4  4  5 11
1  2  3  3 10
1  2  3  7 10
1  2  3  6 10
1  1  6 11 12
3  4  7  7 11
1  2  3 13 17
1  4  6  7 12
2  3  3  7  8
5  7  9 11 13

1  2  4  7 18½
2  7  7  8 12
2  4  4  9  9
2  3  7 13 17
1  7  7 13 13
1  4  4  8 18
3  5  5  9 10
5  5  8 12 14
3  4  6  6 13
1  5 10 14 15

2  7 12 12 17½
1  1  7  9 13
2  4  9 15 15
4  6  6  8 16
1  3  5  9 16
1  8  9 17 18
4  5 11 15 19
1  5  8  9 12
5  7  8 11 13
5  8  9 11 14
6  7 10 12 17

2  3 10 11 18½
5  6  6  9 10

5 12 13 13 18½
6  8 10 15 17

2  2  8 11½18½

53.684

50.499

51.475

37.952

37.196

32.672

35.722

37.018

33.213

24.242

28.364

24.022

28.747

28.025

33.753

23.159

20.096

22.388

24.870

9.682

12.919

10.520

9.884

7.365

7.170

11.545

6.785

6.248

4.955

7.241

5.645

6.467

8.671

10.542

5.520

3.971

4.856

6.396

47

77

64

49

60

36

37

43

38

50

46

33

29

29

31

46

26

41

30
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Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Team Penalties
(1st day/2nd day)

Anglers

Penalties

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Fish

(Nr.)

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Portugal

San Marino

FYRO Macedonia

Finland

Russia

Wales

Italy

Belarus

Montenegro

Norway

Scotland

Luxembourg

Slovakia

South-Africa

Latvia

Bulgaria

Channel Island

Lithuania

100,0

101,0

108,0

112,5

114,0

118,5

120,0

120,0

123,5

124,0

124,5

124,5

128,5

135,5

138,0

146,5

150,0

154,5

51,0- 49,0

56,0- 45,0

52,0- 56,0

76,5- 36,0

71,0- 43,0

55,0- 63,5

62,0- 58,0

55,0- 65,0

66,5- 57,0

65,0- 59,0

44,0- 80,5

63,5- 61,0

56,0- 72,5

67,0- 68,5

66,0- 72,0

74,0- 72,5

68,0- 82,0

90,5- 64,0

3  6 13 14 15
5  6  6 14 18
3 11 13 14 15
4  7  9 12 13
4  6  8 16 18
3  5 15 16 17

8 16 16 18 18½
3  5  6 10 12
9 10 16 18 18
3  6  7 10 17
4  9 12 12 18

3 11 15 16 18½
2 10 12 19 19
4  9 12 15 18
3 11 12 13 16
4  9 16 18 18

5 14 14 16 17½
2 10 11 16 18
6 10 14 17 18
4 12 14 14 15
5  8  8  9 14

10 16 17 18½19
2 13 15 16 17½
4 10 13 16 18
7  8 12 13 16

8 13½17 17 17
11 11 14 14 17
9  9 15 17 18½
9 11 14 15 17
11 14 14 16 17
8 10 18 19 19

13 13½14 15 17
8 10 14 18 18

10 17 18 18½18½
17 17½18½18½19

8 11 13 15 17

25.616

21.261

18.152

16.453

18.974

16.768

19.328

14.917

14.283

12.980

15.873

14.171

11.219

9.653

8.569

6.819

8.478

4.946

5.433

7.761

6.153

6.304

5.262

5.290

8.176

4.402

4.904

4.102

3.453

4.665

2.818

2.932

2.001

2.327

4.630

2.170

33

32

27

19

27

37

31

20

19

28

27

13

24

29

16

18

15

22
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Ranking Angler  Nation Penalties
(Total)

Individual penalties

(1st day/2nd day)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Fish

(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Legs
(Nr.)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Radovic
Altena
Klop
Svedlund
Hron
Martinez Surroc
Adriolo
Iseli
Pottelet
Pavlicevic
Konopásek
Müller
Walczak
Steffen
Pokorný
Neal
Klásek
Borsuk
Mateo
Vesligaj
Holst
Ward
Bertschi
Kaminski
Erdei
Vrckovic
Ðjug
Oblomov
Casas

Goran
Stefan
Arjan
Hakan
Radek
Esteve
Jo
Jean-Jacques
Stéphane
Miloš
Ladislav
Claus
Wiktor
Mike
Ondrej
Andrew
Petr
Dmytro
Mario
Predrag
Stefan
Jason
Christian
Wojciech
Attila
Martin
Muris
Oleksandr
Victor

Serbia
Netherland
Netherland
Sweden
Czech Republic
Spain
Netherland
Switzerland
France
Serbia
Czech Republic
Germany
Poland
Luxembourg
Czech Republic
Wales
Czech Republic
Ukraine
Spain
Serbia
Sweden
Ireland
Switzerland
Poland
Hungary
Croatia
Bosnia Herzegovina
Ukraine
Spain

2,0
2,0
3,0
3,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
5,0
5,0
6,0
6,0
6,0
6,0
6,0
7,0
7,0
8,0
8,0
8,0
8,0
9,0

10,0
10,0
10,0
10,0
10,0
10,0
10,0

1 - 1
1 - 1
1 - 2
2 - 1
1 - 3
1 - 3
2 - 2
3 - 1
4 - 1
3 - 2
5 - 1
4 - 2
2 - 4
2 - 4
4 - 2
4 - 3
4 - 3
6 - 2
1 - 7
2 - 6
7 - 1
1 - 8
1 - 9
3 - 7
4 - 6
3 - 7
2 - 8
8 - 2
6 - 4

18.546
11.675
18.858
9.714

16.836
15.909
11.613
10.306
14.214
13.235
15.624
10.134
9.047
8.140
6.363
8.884
8.416

11.498
9.802
8.560
5.209
8.355

10.474
10.229
9.208
8.460
8.422
8.066
7.307

10.520
6.340
9.682
5.645

12.919
9.884
7.286
5.172
7.241
8.875
9.800
5.681
7.365
4.665
3.599
5.290
4.859
6.396
7.404
6.553
3.114
6.130
8.671
6.741
6.467
7.170
6.914
5.683
4.430

20
10
15
12
21
16
6
9
20
17
21
11
13
5
10
10
15
12
16
6
5
8
10
17
7
12
8
7
8

17
3
7

20
6

18
25
24
23
16
28
14
19
27
14
23
33
22
17
11
10
21
17
28
15
18
20
10
11

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
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Ranking Angler  Nation Penalties
(Total)

Individual penalties

(1st day/2nd day)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Fish

(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Legs
(Nr.)

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Pikelj
Gabba
Monteiro
Walsh
Vucenovic
Thijs
Bredereck
Benzar
Piknjac
Duquesne
Danilovic
Niemiec
Komarov
Friederichs
Kankaanpää
Trummer
Vondrak
Žunic
Howell
Fusini
Dicks
Filipašic
Ambrožic
Clark
Siptsov
Scotthorne
Schmidt
Spierings
Mujahodžic

Lenart
Ferruccio
Telmo
Vincent
Duško
Luc
Rene
Zsolt
Nermin
Geoffrey
Vladimir
Adam
Sergey
Dieter
Tero
Thomas
Dejan
Andrija
Nicholas
Giancarlo
Callum
Nikola
Jernej
Brian
Yury
Alan
Heiko
Jurgen
Senad

Slovenia
Italy
Portugal
Ireland
Bosnia Herzegovina
Belgium
Germany
Romania
Bosnia Herzegovina
Belgium
Serbia
Poland
Russia
Netherland
Finland
Austria
Croatia
Bosnia Herzegovina
Ireland
San Marino
England
Croatia
Slovenia
Scotland
Russia
England
Germany
Netherland
Montenegro

10,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
12,0
12,0
12,0
13,0
13,0
13,0
13,0
13,0
13,0
13,0
14,0
14,0
14,0
14,0
15,0
15,0
15,0
15,0
15,0
16,0
16,0
16,0
16,0
16,0

5 - 5
2 - 9
6 - 5
7 - 4
4 - 7
11 - 1
9 - 3
10 - 2
1 -12
4 - 9
10 - 3
1 -12
10 - 3
7 - 6
8 - 5
9 - 5
3 -11
7 - 7
13 - 1
3 -12
7 - 8
2 -13
10 - 5
5 -10
9 - 7
5 -11
9 - 7
5 -11
14 - 2

5.237
10.577
9.381
6.776
5.046

12.300
8.018
5.636

12.675
9.047
8.150
6.199
5.866
5.431
4.871
7.168
7.153
5.558
4.817
8.771
7.261
6.329
5.844
5.547
7.414
6.908
6.234
6.107
5.936

3.004
8.176
5.120
4.488
3.297

10.542
4.435
3.971

11.545
6.901
4.684
5.290
4.250
3.334
2.465
4.856
5.953
3.466
4.241
7.761
4.699
5.634
3.715
3.368
5.262
5.520
4.199
4.416
4.904

10
15
10
5
7
8
8
5
9
11
16
11
8
8
6
14
6
9
6
11
13
9
11
8
7
16
6
8
4

19
10
9

22
22
34
11
15
23
22
24
7

13
22
16
26
23
10
29
12
16
21
22
32
28
16
18
10
8

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
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Ranking Angler  Nation Penalties
(Total)

Individual penalties

(1st day/2nd day)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Fish

(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Legs
(Nr.)

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

Rancu
Perko
Ristic
Dewimille
Walton
Alexandre
Kmetec
Horler
Di Venti
Dimitrovski
Magyar
Semianiuk
Irgolic
Markovic
Szilvási
Borthen
Parenti
Stanciu
Delannoy
Balogh
Lafont
Herdlitschke
Kozuharov
Litschl
Castanedo
Berteyn
Lerdalen
Bolton
Lozinca

Tiberiu
Alan
Zoran
Alain
Phillip
Marcelo
Mitja
Günter
Eric
Peter
Szilárd
Andrey
Božo
Nikola
Szilárd
Ivar
Luca
Toni
Didier
Markus
Paul-Louis
Ralf
Zoran
Mario
Cristian
Andy
Finn Erik
Dean
Florin

Romania
Croatia
Montenegro
France
Ireland
Portugal
Slovenia
Germany
Belgium
Slovenia
Hungary
Belarus
Slovenia
Serbia
Hungary
Norway
San Marino
Romania
France
Austria
France
Germany
FYRO Macedonia
Austria
Spain
Belgium
Norway
South-Africa
Romania

16,0
16,0
16,0
16,0
17,0
17,0
17,0
17,0
17,0
17,0
17,0
17,0
17,0
17,0
18,0
18,0
18,0
18,0
18,0
18,0
18,0
19,0
19,0
19,0
19,0
20,0
20,0
20,0
20,0

6 -10
7 - 9
5 -11
6 -10
13 - 4
3 -14
3 -14
4 -13
5 -12
5 -12
9 - 8
13 - 4
9 - 8
7 -10
2 -16
14 - 4
11 - 7
7 -11
3 -15
6 -12
13 - 5
2 -17
16 - 3
6 -13
12 - 7
15 - 5
6 -14
11 - 9
17 - 3

5.227
4.597
4.020
3.924
8.406
6.532
5.772
5.717
4.563
4.171
3.934
3.406
3.218
2.984
5.777
4.932
4.338
4.120
3.858
3.705
2.809
6.915
6.384
3.970
2.914
6.542
4.348
4.303
3.832

3.903
2.378
2.892
2.859
6.248
5.433
4.955
5.272
4.251
3.096
2.172
1.958
2.271
2.274
5.208
4.102
2.594
2.390
3.731
2.838
1.790
6.785
6.153
3.756
1.472
5.890
3.983
2.932
2.707

6
3
7
7
11
6
8
6
3
17
3
2
4
5
8
3
6
5
5
8
5
12
5
5
5
8
6
8
8

18
11
10
13
17
21
18
21
5

29
25
27
26
22
24
13
20
28
25
32
18
15
10
8

29
15
22
9

36

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
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Ranking Angler  Nation Penalties
(Total)

Individual penalties

(1st day/2nd day)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Fish

(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Legs
(Nr.)

88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

Van der Heever
Da Silva
Nikolovski
Raison
Pönni
Amorim
Herasimchuk
Ottinger
Ilievski
Östlund
Konopásek
Ambrus
Marinov
Svyrydenko
Weidner
Grandoni
Shipp
Rodriguez M.
Rämä
Mazurczak
Nadlinger
Evans
Aigner
Vitkov
Kondík
Stone
Enström
Hulme
Masson

Adrian
Diégo
Blaze
Will
Seppo
José
Andrei
Ján
Ivan
Tom
Josef
Tibor
Marian
Oleksii
Georges
Oscar
Des
Roberto
Ville
Grzegorz
Hannes
Nigel
Hubert
Rumen
Lukáš
Deano
Marcus
Robert
James

South-Africa
France
FYRO Macedonia
England
Finland
Portugal
Belarus
Slovakia
FYRO Macedonia
Sweden
Czech Republic
Hungary
Bulgaria
Ukraine
Switzerland
San Marino
England
Spain
Finland
Poland
Austria
Wales
Austria
Bulgaria
Slovakia
Channel Island
Sweden
Ireland
Scotland

20,0
20,0
20,0
20,0
21,0
21,0
21,0
21,0
21,0
21,0
21,0
21,0
21,0
21,5
22,0
22,0
22,0
22,0
22,0
23,0
23,0
23,0
23,5
24,0
24,0
24,0
24,5
25,0
25,0

11 - 9
6 -14
4 -16
11 - 9
18 - 3
15 - 6
3 -18
13 - 8
6 -15
12 - 9
11 -10
15 - 6
8 -13

10 -11½
5 -17
13 - 9
8 -14
11 -11
16 - 6
17 - 6
10 -13
12 -11
5 -18½
10 -14
7 -17
14 -10
17½- 7
7 -18
8 -17

3.639
3.559
3.180
2.025
6.791
5.919
4.402
4.039
3.623
3.418
3.260
3.173
2.970
2.614
3.995
2.482
2.472
2.020
2.002
5.726
4.641
2.213
2.904
3.065
2.717
2.228
2.283
4.859
3.453

2.892
2.599
3.159
1.259
6.304
4.688
4.402
2.818
2.889
2.323
1.670
1.587
2.030
1.771
3.995
1.455
2.264
1.425
1.503
5.349
3.814
1.467
2.904
2.327
2.685
1.274
2.283
4.825
3.453

16
9
9
5
6
10
4
4
5
3
10
5
7
5
4
5
4
4
2
9
6
14
8
4
8
2
8
8
7

21
32
14
25
14
14
23
14
24
19
26
35
27
19
23
18
18
21
6

25
22
4

30
19
8

10
7

22
17

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
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Ranking Angler  Nation Penalties
(Total)

Individual penalties

(1st day/2nd day)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Fish

(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Legs
(Nr.)

117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

Engvall
Danilovs
Burdak
Lazarevski
Pavelka Jr.
Edwards
Ziedins
Strengelsrud
Brown
Stronck
Braun
Brajovic
Yakushin
Lillman
Bitinas
Frost
Prandi
Woodrow
Biordi
Belgrado
Hart
Zakrzheuski
Tolmachovs
Sorti
Wayne
Baranauskas
Sviatoshchyk
Strengelsrud
Olejnák

Christer
Ivans
Sergii
Robert
Roman
Lee
Agris
Niklas
Greig
René
Steve
Dragan
Ilia
Jouni
Rytis
Darren
Giuliano
James
Massimiliano
Gilberto
Colin
Aleh
Vladislavs
Gianluigi
Carl
Martynas
Yauhen
Tommy
Michal

Sweden
Latvia
Ukraine
FYRO Macedonia
Slovakia
Wales
Latvia
Norway
Channel Island
Luxembourg
Luxembourg
Montenegro
Russia
Finland
Lithuania
Wales
Italy
Scotland
San Marino
Switzerland
Scotland
Belarus
Latvia
Italy
Channel Island
Lithuania
Belarus
Norway
Slovakia

25,0
25,0
25,0
25,0
25,0
25,0
25,0
25,0
26,0
26,0
26,0
26,0
26,0
26,0
26,5
27,0
27,0
27,0
27,0
27,0
27,5
28,0
28,0
28,0
28,5
28,5
29,0
29,0
29,0

12 -13
11 -14
17 - 8
8 -17
8 -17
9 -16
9 -16
10 -15
8 -18
16 -10
13 -13
16 -10
16 -10
16 -10
18½- 8
12 -15
12 -15
8 -19
14 -13
9 -18

9 -18½
12 -16
17 -11
10 -18

10 -18½
17½-11
11 -18
17 -12
12 -17

3.398
2.541
2.540
2.188
1.947
1.870
1.833
1.153
4.630
2.809
2.798
2.763
2.689
1.946
2.170
3.166
2.560
2.226
2.084
1.798
2.330
2.505
2.273
1.962
1.444
884

2.222
2.158
1.141

2.201
2.001
1.882
2.188
1.947
1.851
1.798
909

4.630
2.069
2.216
1.684
1.486
1.789
2.170
2.453
1.484
2.226
1.267
1.798
2.330
1.832
1.761
1.962
1.444
884

2.222
1.448
1.068

5
2
5
2
4
8
2
7
8
2
3
3
4
4
4
4
5
4
5
2
4
4
5
3
3
7
5
8
5

22
25
21
15
14
21
19
25
15
17
9

25
11
20
33
24
19
17
6

34
24
19
13
19
38
14
21
14
6

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
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Ranking Angler  Nation Penalties
(Total)

Individual penalties

(1st day/2nd day)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Fish

(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Legs
(Nr.)

146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174

Venter
Karklinš
Mindák
Unikas
Popa
Pylsy
Falsini
Grabovskis
Neto
Ceric
Grenberg
Venter
Jadin
Vukcevic
Garashchenko
Bitinas
Raichin
Totev
Gray
Kutishchev
Beržinskas
Mourant
Lebkowski
Filipovic
Pozsonyi
Fini
Tasini
Hemmingray
Dimitrieski

Steve
Guntis
Tomáš
Izidorius
Dragos Catali
Mika
Jacopo
Normunds
Valentin
Damir
Rune
Quintin
Serge
Lazar
Iurii
Rolfas
Arkady
Valentin
Andrew
Ivan
Regimantas
Gary
Michal
Alija
Csaba
Andrea
Alberto
Steve
Goran

South-Africa
Latvia
Slovakia
Lithuania
Romania
Finland
Italy
Latvia
Portugal
Montenegro
Norway
South-Africa
Luxembourg
Montenegro
Ukraine
Lithuania
Bulgaria
Bulgaria
Channel Island
Russia
Lithuania
Channel Island
Poland
Bosnia Herzegovina
Hungary
Italy
San Marino
England
FYRO Macedonia

29,0
29,0
29,5
30,0
30,5
30,5
31,0
31,0
31,0
32,0
32,0
32,5
33,0
33,5
33,5
34,0
34,0
35,0
35,0
35,0
35,5
36,5
20,0
21,0
23,0
23,0
23,0
24,0
24,0

14 -15
15 -14

16 -13½
17 -13

12 -18½
18½-12
19 -12
14 -17
13 -18
14 -18
18 -14

14 -18½
15 -18

17½-16
15 -18½
19 -15
19 -15
18 -17
18 -17
18 -17

18½-17
18 -18½
19 - 1
19 - 2
19 - 4
19 - 4
19 - 4
19 - 5
19 - 5

956
688

1.375
1.201
1.281
843

1.602
1.234
887

1.405
389
661
312
159
152
691
350
433
46
14
0

130
4.636
4.021
5.271
2.627
2.583
3.313
2.609

865
519

1.374
1.062
1.281
843

1.602
1.234
887

1.405
389
661
312
159
152
691
350
268
46
14
0

130
4.636
4.021
5.271
2.627
2.583
3.313
2.609

3
4
3
10
2
1
2
3
2
4
4
1
2
1
1
1
4
2
1
1
0
1
7
4
3
6
2
2
4

7
34
25
11
22
37
21
18
22
21
33
19
20
17
8

28
22
20
18
24
8

27
16
7
7

15
12
12
10

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
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Ranking Angler  Nation Penalties
(Total)

Individual penalties

(1st day/2nd day)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Fish

(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Legs
(Nr.)

175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203

Florjanic
Radugin
Rodrigues
Štajduhar
Ceberg
Slegers
Sivitski
Dzikiewicz
Ashby
Vasilev
Corcoran
Pinto
Nagy
Scarponi
Valichenka
McKerrell
Schmit
Pasini
Marx
Harmse
Zwick
Leach
Cvetkovski
Fedorov
Buljubašic
Roberts
Premoli
De Clerck
Simonyan

Davor
Yury
Manuel
Dražen
Daniel
Hans
Dzianis
Kamil
Sean
Daniel
David
Antonio
Benedek
Filippo
Aliaksei
Colin
Claude
Andrea
Johan
Barry
Romain
Ian
Saso
Sergey
Nihad
Ben
Stefano
Claude
Simon

Croatia
Russia
Portugal
Croatia
Switzerland
Belgium
Belarus
Poland
England
Bulgaria
Scotland
Portugal
Hungary
San Marino
Belarus
Scotland
Luxembourg
Switzerland
South-Africa
South-Africa
Luxembourg
Wales
FYRO Macedonia
Russia
Bosnia Herzegovina
Wales
Italy
Belgium
Bulgaria

24,0
25,0
25,0
27,0
27,0
27,0
28,0
32,0
32,0
32,5
33,0
33,0
34,0
34,0
35,0
35,0
35,0
35,0
36,0
36,0
36,5
37,0
37,0
37,0
37,5
37,5
38,0
38,0
38,0

19 - 5
19 - 6
19 - 6
8 -19
19 - 8
19 - 8
19 - 9
13 -19
13 -19

19 -13½
14 -19
14 -19
15 -19
15 -19
16 -19
19 -16
19 -16
16 -19
17 -19
19 -17

17½-19
18 -19
18 -19
18 -19

18½-19
19 -18½
19 -19
19 -19
19 -19

1.670
2.991
2.416
4.463
1.431
1.301
1.759
1.359
1.180

1
2.050
481

1.384
1.003
623
267
112
21
94
0
0

635
168

0
0
0
0
0
0

1.670
2.991
2.416
4.463
1.431
1.301
1.759
1.359
1.180

1
2.050
481

1.384
1.003
623
267
112
21
94
0
0

635
168

0
0
0
0
0
0

3
7
4
3
3
1
3
3
6
1
2
1
3
3
2
2
1
1
1
0
0
1
2
0
0
0
0
0
0

10
4

11
15
12
10
9
7

13
3

13
1

12
4

18
17
16
8

12
18
14
12
17
7

17
13
16
10
9

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
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Ranking Nation Penalties
(Team total)

Weight
(Team total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Anglers)

Fishes
(Team total)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Czech Republic

Serbia

Netherland

Poland

Sweden

Spain

Belgium

Ireland

Finland

Bosnia Herzegovina

Hungary

Ukraine

Germany

Russia

Slovenia

Romania

France

San Marino

Croatia

England

Portugal

Switzerland

FYRO Macedonia

Montenegro

Italy

Norway

Luxembourg

Austria

Wales

Lithuania

Belarus

South-Africa

Latvia

Slovakia

Bulgaria

Scotland

Channel Island

19

22

22

30

31

32

35

35

36

36

40

42

42

43

44

44½

45

45

45

47

49

53

56

57

58

59

61

61½

63½

64

65

68½

72

72½

72½

80½

82

21.708

26.796

23.631

16.064

12.986

14.920

20.191

17.236

12.845

10.500

11.930

14.804

11.874

13.989

8.787

9.732

11.183

8.909

7.074

8.730

12.464

8.406

9.517

7.875

7.706

6.548

6.238

6.764

7.489

4.807

4.390

2.209

2.505

2.924

2.297

2.446

1.000

9.800

10.520

9.176

5.349

4.069

6.025

10.542

6.248

6.304

4.021

5.271

6.396

5.681

5.262

3.715

3.971

7.241

2.594

2.219

3.313

4.688

5.172

6.153

4.904

2.627

4.102

3.475

4.856

5.290

2.170

1.958

1.371

1.761

2.818

940

2.179

954

1 - 2 - 3 - 3 -10

1 - 2 - 3 - 6 -10

1 - 2 - 2 - 6 -11

1 - 4 - 6 - 7 -12

1 - 1 - 7 - 9 -13

3 - 4 - 7 - 7 -11

1 - 5 - 8 - 9 -12

1 - 4 - 4 - 8 -18

3 - 5 - 6 -10 -12

2 - 7 - 7 - 8 -12

4 - 6 - 6 - 8 -16

2 - 2 - 8 -11½-18½

2 - 3 - 7 -13 -17

3 - 6 - 7 -10 -17

5 - 5 - 8 -12 -14

2 - 3 -10 -11 -18½

1 - 5 -10 -14 -15

4 - 7 - 9 -12 -13

5 - 7 - 9 -11 -13

5 - 8 - 9 -11 -14

5 - 6 - 6 -14 -18

1 - 8 - 9 -17 -18

3 - 5 -15 -16 -17

2 -10 -11 -16 -18

4 - 9 -12 -15 -18

4 -12 -14 -14 -15

4 -10 -13 -16 -18

5 -12 -13 -13 -18½

3 -11 -15 -16 -18½

8 -11 -13 -15 -17

4 - 9 -16 -18 -18

9 - 9 -15 -17 -18½

11 -14 -14 -16 -17

8 -13½-17 -17 -17

13 -13½-14 -15 -17

10 -16 -17 -18½-19

10 -17 -18 -18½-18½

37

32

19

29

21

17

18

19

14

14

12

14

13

17

27

14

16

14

8

12

18

13

11

6

13

14

6

13

20

15

6

16

8

10

10

5

2
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Ranking Angler Nation Ranking
by sector

Weight
(g)

Peg
(Nr.)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Thijs

Radovic

Konopásek

Pottelet

Altena

Iseli

Lebkowski

Howell

Svedlund

Holst

Klop

Pavlicevic

Borsuk

Oblomov

Müller

Mujahodžic

Adriolo

Filipovic

Benzar

Pokorný

Pönni

Kozuharov

Martinez Surroc

Neal

Danilovic

Komarov

Hron

Bredereck

Klásek

Lozinca

Walton

Pozsonyi

Walsh

Casas

Borthen

Steffen

Fini

Tasini

Semianiuk

Walczak

Berteyn

Luc

Goran

Ladislav

Stéphane

Stefan

Jean-Jacques

Michal

Nicholas

Hakan

Stefan

Arjan

Miloš

Dmytro

Oleksandr

Claus

Senad

Jo

Alija

Zsolt

Ondrej

Seppo

Zoran

Esteve

Andrew

Vladimir

Sergey

Radek

Rene

Petr

Florin

Phillip

Csaba

Vincent

Victor

Ivar

Mike

Andrea

Alberto

Andrey

Wiktor

Andy

Belgium

Serbia

Czech Republic

France

Netherland

Switzerland

Poland

Ireland

Sweden

Sweden

Netherland

Serbia

Ukraine

Ukraine

Germany

Montenegro

Netherland

Bosnia Herzegovina

Romania

Czech Republic

Finland

FYRO Macedonia

Spain

Wales

Serbia

Russia

Czech Republic

Germany

Czech Republic

Romania

Ireland

Hungary

Ireland

Spain

Norway

Luxembourg

Italy

San Marino

Belarus

Poland

Belgium

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

5

10.542

10.520

9.800

7.241

6.340

5.172

4.636

4.241

4.069

3.114

9.176

8.875

6.396

5.683

5.681

4.904

4.327

4.021

3.971

2.764

6.304

6.153

6.025

5.290

4.684

4.250

3.917

3.583

3.557

2.707

6.248

5.271

4.488

4.430

4.102

3.475

2.627

2.583

1.958

1.682

5.890

16

5

16

16

1

13

16

10

7

7

2

15

9

6

8

4

10

7

1

9

4

3

17

5

18

9

5

3

17

17

6

7

14

2

6

17

15

12

14

1

8

5

8

14

8

5

5

7

4

6

3

8

9

5

4

3

2

2

4

2

6

5

4

3

4

10

4

5

6

8

7

8

3

3

5

2

3

6

2

1

3

6
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Ranking Angler Nation Ranking
by sector

Weight
(g)

Peg
(Nr.)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

Trummer

Monteiro

Ambrožic

Hemmingray

Dimitrieski

Kankaanpää

Pikelj

Lafont

Florjanic

Mazurczak

Amorim

Radugin

Erdei

Rodrigues

Friederichs

Vesligaj

Ambrus

Rämä

Siptsov

Kaminski

Parenti

Mateo

Enström

Žunic

Schmidt

Vucenovic

Castanedo

Vrckovic

Ottinger

Dicks

Ward

Bitinas

Burdak

Magyar

Ðjug

Ceberg

Slegers

Irgolic

Gabba

Östlund

Perko

Thomas

Telmo

Jernej

Steve

Goran

Tero

Lenart

Paul-Louis

Davor

Grzegorz

José

Yury

Attila

Manuel

Dieter

Predrag

Tibor

Ville

Yury

Wojciech

Luca

Mario

Marcus

Andrija

Heiko

Duško

Cristian

Martin

Ján

Callum

Jason

Rytis

Sergii

Szilárd

Muris

Daniel

Hans

Božo

Ferruccio

Tom

Alan

Austria

Portugal

Slovenia

England

FYRO Macedonia

Finland

Slovenia

France

Croatia

Poland

Portugal

Russia

Hungary

Portugal

Netherland

Serbia

Hungary

Finland

Russia

Poland

San Marino

Spain

Sweden

Bosnia Herzegovina

Germany

Bosnia Herzegovina

Spain

Croatia

Slovakia

England

Ireland

Lithuania

Ukraine

Hungary

Bosnia Herzegovina

Switzerland

Belgium

Slovenia

Italy

Sweden

Croatia

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

9

9

9

4.856

4.261

3.715

3.313

2.609

2.406

2.233

1.790

1.670

5.349

4.688

2.991

2.741

2.416

2.097

2.007

1.587

1.503

5.262

3.488

2.594

2.398

2.283

2.092

2.035

1.749

1.472

1.290

2.818

2.562

2.225

2.170

1.882

1.762

1.508

1.431

1.301

947

2.401

2.323

2.219

8

1

17

12

10

13

4

15

10

12

2

4

9

11

9

2

16

1

11

17

8

12

1

8

3

13

13

12

1

14

6

19

13

10

7

12

10

18

9

10

10

7

5

5

2

4

4

4

2

3

8

7

7

4

4

2

3

3

1

4

7

4

4

8

4

2

1

4

1

3

3

2

4

3

1

3

3

1

1

3

2

1
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Ranking Angler Nation Ranking
by sector

Weight
(g)

Peg
(Nr.)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note

83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

Duquesne

Bertschi

Sivitski

Grandoni

Bolton

Raison

Van der Heever

Clark

Stronck

Lillman

Brajovic

Konopásek

Yakushin

Rancu

Dewimille

Stone

Markovic

Tolmachovs

Stanciu

Spierings

Evans

Scotthorne

Vondrak

Ristic

Baranauskas

Rodriguez M.

Svyrydenko

Falsini

Strengelsrud

Piknjac

Dimitrovski

Fusini

Niemiec

Balogh

Pylsy

Di Venti

Biordi

Engvall

Unikas

Marinov

Nadlinger

Geoffrey

Christian

Dzianis

Oscar

Dean

Will

Adrian

Brian

René

Jouni

Dragan

Josef

Ilia

Tiberiu

Alain

Deano

Nikola

Vladislavs

Toni

Jurgen

Nigel

Alan

Dejan

Zoran

Martynas

Roberto

Oleksii

Jacopo

Tommy

Nermin

Peter

Giancarlo

Adam

Markus

Mika

Eric

Massimiliano

Christer

Izidorius

Marian

Hannes

Belgium

Switzerland

Belarus

San Marino

South-Africa

England

South-Africa

Scotland

Luxembourg

Finland

Montenegro

Czech Republic

Russia

Romania

France

Channel Island

Serbia

Latvia

Romania

Netherland

Wales

England

Croatia

Montenegro

Lithuania

Spain

Ukraine

Italy

Norway

Bosnia Herzegovina

Slovenia

San Marino

Poland

Austria

Finland

Belgium

San Marino

Sweden

Lithuania

Bulgaria

Austria

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11½

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

13

13

13

13

13

2.146

1.803

1.759

1.455

1.371

1.259

747

2.179

2.069

1.789

1.684

1.670

1.486

1.324

1.065

954

710

1.761

1.730

1.691

1.467

1.388

1.200

1.128

884

595

843

1.602

1.448

1.130

1.075

1.010

909

867

843

312

1.267

1.197

1.062

940

827

8

14

9

1

8

7

4

15

11

6

9

18

1

14

3

2

6

1

17

3

2

5

13

2

5

7

3

12

11

18

11

2

2

17

19

2

5

5

5

13

15

5

5

3

3

3

2

12

3

1

3

1

4

2

3

3

1

2

4

2

2

12

3

2

2

7

1

2

2

3

2

14

2

4

3

1

1

3

2

3

3

1
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Ranking Angler Nation Ranking
by sector

Weight
(g)

Peg
(Nr.)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note

124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164

Filipašic

Braun

Horler

Litschl

Mindák

Vasilev

Alexandre

Da Silva

Kmetec

Vitkov

Danilovs

Grenberg

Lerdalen

Shipp

Karklinš

Prandi

Ilievski

Frost

Bitinas

Raichin

Strengelsrud

Delannoy

Venter

Zakrzheuski

Szilvási

McKerrell

Vukcevic

Schmit

Ziedins

Nikolovski

Edwards

Totev

Herdlitschke

Olejnák

Gray

Kondík

Harmse

Lazarevski

Grabovskis

Kutishchev

Weidner

Nikola

Steve

Günter

Mario

Tomáš

Daniel

Marcelo

Diégo

Mitja

Rumen

Ivans

Rune

Finn Erik

Des

Guntis

Giuliano

Ivan

Darren

Rolfas

Arkady

Niklas

Didier

Steve

Aleh

Szilárd

Colin

Lazar

Claude

Agris

Blaze

Lee

Valentin

Ralf

Michal

Andrew

Lukáš

Barry

Robert

Normunds

Ivan

Georges

Croatia

Luxembourg

Germany

Austria

Slovakia

Bulgaria

Portugal

France

Slovenia

Bulgaria

Latvia

Norway

Norway

England

Latvia

Italy

FYRO Macedonia

Wales

Lithuania

Bulgaria

Norway

France

South-Africa

Belarus

Hungary

Scotland

Montenegro

Luxembourg

Latvia

FYRO Macedonia

Wales

Bulgaria

Germany

Slovakia

Channel Island

Slovakia

South-Africa

FYRO Macedonia

Latvia

Russia

Switzerland

13

13

13

13

13½

13½

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

695

582

445

214

1

1

1.099

960

817

738

540

389

365

208

169

1.076

734

713

691

350

244

127

91

673

569

267

159

112

35

21

19

268

130

73

46

32

0

0

0

0

0

4

6

10

6

9

3

18

14

7

17

11

16

7

12

15

8

11

15

12

18

14

11

3

13

16

17

5

16

15

4

16

4

14

4

6

3

18

13

11

10

8

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

2

3

1

1

4

1

2

2

2

2

2

1

4

4

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

4

0

0

0

0

0

Cap.

Cap.

Cap.

Cap.

Cap.
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Ranking Angler Nation Ranking
by sector

Weight
(g)

Peg
(Nr.)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note

164
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
172
174
175
176
177
177
179
180
181
182
183
184
185

Masson

Beržinskas

Pavelka Jr.

Hulme

Ceric

Sviatoshchyk

Belgrado

Herasimchuk

Sorti

Brown

Neto

Jadin

Aigner

Wayne

Hart

Popa

Roberts

Mourant

Venter

Garashchenko

Woodrow

James

Regimantas

Roman

Robert

Damir

Yauhen

Gilberto

Andrei

Gianluigi

Greig

Valentin

Serge

Hubert

Carl

Colin

Dragos Catali

Ben

Gary

Quintin

Iurii

James

Scotland

Lithuania

Slovakia

Ireland

Montenegro

Belarus

Switzerland

Belarus

Italy

Channel Island

Portugal

Luxembourg

Austria

Channel Island

Scotland

Romania

Wales

Channel Island

South-Africa

Ukraine

Scotland

17

17

17

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18½

18½

18½

18½

18½

18½

18½

18½

19

0

0

0

34

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8

5

4

18

19

18

16

14

14

11

6

3

19

19

18

15

13

12

9

7

15

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Cap.

Cap.

Cap.

Cap.

Cap.

Cap.

Cap.

Cap.

Cap.

Cap.

Cap.

Cap.

Cap.

Cap.

Cap.

Cap.

Cap.

Cap.

Cap.

Cap.
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Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18,5

18,5

HOWELL Nicholas

FILIPOVIC Alija

BREDERECK Rene

STEFFEN Mike

HEMMINGRAY Steve

RADUGIN Yury

ENSTRÖM Marcus

BURDAK Sergii

BERTSCHI Christian

BRAJOVIC Dragan

EVANS Nigel

STRENGELSRUD Tommy

BIORDI Massimiliano

ALEXANDRE Marcelo

PRANDI Giuliano

SZILVÁSI Szilárd

GRAY Andrew

POPA Dragos Catali

AIGNER Hubert

Ireland

Bosnia Herzegovina

Germany

Luxembourg

England

Russia

Sweden

Ukraine

Switzerland

Montenegro

Wales

Norway

San Marino

Portugal

Italy

Hungary

Channel Island

Romania

Austria

4.241

4.021

3.583

3.475

3.313

2.991

2.283

1.882

1.803

1.684

1.467

1.448

1.267

1.099

1.076

569

46

0

0

4

4

6

3

2

7

8

3

5

1

12

3

3

2

2

1

1

0

0

C

C

10

7

3

17

12

4

1

13

14

9

2

11

5

18

8

16

6

15

19
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Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13,5

13,5

17

17

17

17

17

LEBKOWSKI Michal

ADRIOLO Jo

KLÁSEK Petr

SEMIANIUK Andrey

LAFONT Paul-Louis

RÄMÄ Ville

VRCKOVIC Martin

IRGOLIC Božo

VAN DER HEEVER Adrian

MARKOVIC Nikola

RODRIGUEZ M. Roberto

DI VENTI Eric

MINDÁK Tomáš

VASILEV Daniel

GRABOVSKIS Normunds

BERŽINSKAS Regimantas

LAZAREVSKI Robert

MASSON James

AIGNER Hubert

Poland

Netherland

Czech Republic

Belarus

France

Finland

Croatia

Slovenia

South-Africa

Serbia

Spain

Belgium

Slovakia

Bulgaria

Latvia

Lithuania

FYRO Macedonia

Scotland

Austria

4.636

4.327

3.557

1.958

1.790

1.503

1.290

947

747

710

595

312

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

7

2

8

1

2

1

1

1

12

2

1

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

C

C

C

C

T

35

29

36

33

34

20

31

37

23

25

26

21

28

22

30

24

32

27

38
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Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

18

18

18

ALTENA Stefan

MÜLLER Claus

KOMAROV Sergey

TASINI Alberto

PIKELJ Lenart

VESLIGAJ Predrag

VUCENOVIC Duško

SLEGERS Hans

RAISON Will

DEWIMILLE Alain

BARANAUSKAS Martynas

PYLSY Mika

NADLINGER Hannes

VITKOV Rumen

ILIEVSKI Ivan

EDWARDS Lee

NETO Valentin

SVIATOSHCHYK Yauhen

SORTI Gianluigi

Netherland

Germany

Russia

San Marino

Slovenia

Serbia

Bosnia Herzegovina

Belgium

England

France

Lithuania

Finland

Austria

Bulgaria

FYRO Macedonia

Wales

Portugal

Belarus

Italy

6.340

5.681

4.250

2.583

2.233

2.007

1.749

1.301

1.259

1.065

884

843

827

738

734

19

0

0

0

5

3

4

2

4

3

1

1

2

3

7

1

1

1

2

2

0

0

0

C

C

C

1

8

9

12

4

2

13

10

7

3

5

19

15

17

11

16

6

18

14
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Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11,5

11,5

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

HOLST Stefan

POKORNÝ Ondrej

LOZINCA Florin

WALCZAK Wiktor

FLORJANIC Davor

AMBRUS Tibor

CASTANEDO Cristian

CEBERG Daniel

BOLTON Dean

STONE Deano

SVYRYDENKO Oleksii

PYLSY Mika

BRAUN Steve

DANILOVS Ivans

STRENGELSRUD Niklas

VUKCEVIC Lazar

OLEJNÁK Michal

HULME Robert

WOODROW James

Sweden

Czech Republic

Romania

Poland

Croatia

Hungary

Spain

Switzerland

South-Africa

Channel Island

Ukraine

Finland

Luxembourg

Latvia

Norway

Montenegro

Slovakia

Ireland

Scotland

3.114

2.764

2.707

1.682

1.670

1.587

1.472

1.431

1.371

954

843

843

582

540

244

159

73

34

0

3

6

7

3

3

3

4

3

3

1

2

1

1

1

4

1

2

2

0

T

C

26

28

36

20

29

35

32

31

27

21

22

38

25

30

33

24

23

37

34
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Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18,5

18,5

THIJS Luc

BORSUK Dmytro

KOZUHAROV Zoran

POZSONYI Csaba

TRUMMER Thomas

AMORIM José

KAMINSKI Wojciech

WARD Jason

PERKO Alan

STRONCK René

TOLMACHOVS Vladislavs

FALSINI Jacopo

ENGVALL Christer

DA SILVA Diégo

FROST Darren

ZAKRZHEUSKI Aleh

TOTEV Valentin

HART Colin

WAYNE Carl

Belgium

Ukraine

FYRO Macedonia

Hungary

Austria

Portugal

Poland

Ireland

Croatia

Luxembourg

Latvia

Italy

Sweden

France

Wales

Belarus

Bulgaria

Scotland

Channel Island

10.542

6.396

6.153

5.271

4.856

4.688

3.488

2.225

2.219

2.069

1.761

1.602

1.197

960

713

673

268

0

0

5

5

4

3

7

7

7

2

1

1

4

2

2

2

2

2

1

0

0

C

C

16

9

3

7

8

2

17

6

10

11

1

12

5

14

15

13

4

18

19
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Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

17

17

17

17

17

KONOPÁSEK Ladislav

PAVLICEVIC Miloš

MARTINEZ SURROC Esteve

BORTHEN Ivar

KANKAANPÄÄ Tero

FRIEDERICHS Dieter

SCHMIDT Heiko

ÐJUG Muris

GRANDONI Oscar

RANCU Tiberiu

RISTIC Zoran

DIMITROVSKI Peter

UNIKAS Izidorius

SHIPP Des

PAVELKA JR. Roman

KUTISHCHEV Ivan

WEIDNER Georges

HARMSE Barry

WAYNE Carl

Czech Republic

Serbia

Spain

Norway

Finland

Netherland

Germany

Bosnia Herzegovina

San Marino

Romania

Montenegro

Slovenia

Lithuania

England

Slovakia

Russia

Switzerland

South-Africa

Channel Island

9.800

8.875

6.025

4.102

2.406

2.097

2.035

1.508

1.455

1.324

1.128

1.075

1.062

208

0

0

0

0

0

14

9

3

2

4

2

2

3

3

3

2

14

3

2

0

0

0

0

0

C

C

C

C

T

35

34

36

25

32

28

22

26

20

33

21

30

24

31

23

29

27

37

38
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Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18,5

18,5

SVEDLUND Hakan

BENZAR Zsolt

HRON Radek

FINI Andrea

DIMITRIESKI Goran

RODRIGUES Manuel

MATEO Mario

BITINAS Rytis

DUQUESNE Geoffrey

LILLMAN Jouni

SPIERINGS Jurgen

FUSINI Giancarlo

FILIPAŠIC Nikola

GRENBERG Rune

RAICHIN Arkady

MCKERRELL Colin

HERDLITSCHKE Ralf

VENTER Quintin

ROBERTS Ben

Sweden

Romania

Czech Republic

Italy

FYRO Macedonia

Portugal

Spain

Lithuania

Belgium

Finland

Netherland

San Marino

Croatia

Norway

Bulgaria

Scotland

Germany

South-Africa

Wales

4.069

3.971

3.917

2.627

2.609

2.416

2.398

2.170

2.146

1.789

1.691

1.010

695

389

350

267

130

0

0

6

2

5

6

4

4

4

4

5

3

2

2

1

4

4

2

1

0

0

C

C

7

1

5

15

10

11

12

19

8

6

3

2

4

16

18

17

14

9

13
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Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18,5

18,5

ISELI Jean-Jacques

MUJAHODŽIC Senad

DANILOVIC Vladimir

WALSH Vincent

AMBROŽIC Jernej

BITINAS Rytis

ŽUNIC Andrija

MAGYAR Szilárd

SIVITSKI Dzianis

YAKUSHIN Ilia

SCOTTHORNE Alan

NIEMIEC Adam

LITSCHL Mario

KARKLINŠ Guntis

DELANNOY Didier

SCHMIT Claude

KONDÍK Lukáš

MOURANT Gary

GARASHCHENKO Iurii

Switzerland

Montenegro

Serbia

Ireland

Slovenia

Lithuania

Bosnia Herzegovina

Hungary

Belarus

Russia

England

Poland

Austria

Latvia

France

Luxembourg

Slovakia

Channel Island

Ukraine

5.172

4.904

4.684

4.488

3.715

2.170

2.092

1.762

1.759

1.486

1.388

909

214

169

127

112

32

0

0

5

2

10

3

5

4

4

1

3

2

3

4

2

2

1

1

4

0

0

T

C

C

32

23

37

33

36

38

27

29

28

20

24

21

25

34

30

35

22

31

26
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Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

18

18

18

POTTELET Stéphane

OBLOMOV Oleksandr

NEAL Andrew

CASAS Victor

MONTEIRO Telmo

ERDEI Attila

PARENTI Luca

DICKS Callum

ÖSTLUND Tom

CLARK Brian

STANCIU Toni

PIKNJAC Nermin

MARINOV Marian

KMETEC Mitja

BITINAS Rolfas

NIKOLOVSKI Blaze

BROWN Greig

JADIN Serge

CERIC Damir

France

Ukraine

Wales

Spain

Portugal

Hungary

San Marino

England

Sweden

Scotland

Romania

Bosnia Herzegovina

Bulgaria

Slovenia

Lithuania

FYRO Macedonia

Channel Island

Luxembourg

Montenegro

7.241

5.683

5.290

4.430

4.261

2.741

2.594

2.562

2.323

2.179

1.730

1.130

940

817

691

21

0

0

0

8

4

4

5

5

4

4

3

2

3

2

2

3

3

1

1

0

0

0

C

C

C

16

6

5

2

1

9

8

14

10

15

17

18

13

7

12

4

11

3

19
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Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

18

18

18

RADOVIC Goran

KLOP Arjan

PÖNNI Seppo

WALTON Phillip

BERTEYN Andy

MAZURCZAK Grzegorz

SIPTSOV Yury

OTTINGER Ján

GABBA Ferruccio

KONOPÁSEK Josef

VONDRAK Dejan

BALOGH Markus

HORLER Günter

LERDALEN Finn Erik

VENTER Steve

ZIEDINS Agris

HERASIMCHUK Andrei

BELGRADO Gilberto

CERIC Damir

Serbia

Netherland

Finland

Ireland

Belgium

Poland

Russia

Slovakia

Italy

Czech Republic

Croatia

Austria

Germany

Norway

South-Africa

Latvia

Belarus

Switzerland

Montenegro

10.520

9.176

6.304

6.248

5.890

5.349

5.262

2.818

2.401

1.670

1.200

867

445

365

91

35

0

0

0

8

8

5

8

6

8

4

3

3

4

2

3

1

1

1

1

0

0

0

C

C

T

24

21

23

25

27

31

30

20

28

37

32

36

29

26

22

34

33

35

38
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